FRONT VIEW

30830
L
‘ 650 10 qgs0 10 qeso M0 aeso 0 qeso 19 qes0 'O aeso 0 qeso 10 teso !0 aeso 0 qeso 10 qeso !0 ieso 10 qeso 10 ieso 'O ieso 0 qeso 'O eso 0 qeso 10 qeso 10 ieso 0 qgso 10 qeso 'O ies0
MES 1052 Left ext ! 8739 (et centrol purtin] | 10025 [[Right centrol purtn] | ) H 10520 Jright ext ! 790
‘ ‘(e extreme purli !1[) ”(e centra purm)l i | [[Rignt centro purm)” | !10 | fRignt extreme purlin
2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 2550 W 2550 2550 1 2550 2550 2550 W 2550 2550 2550 2550
T T T
38250+40,0
3D VIEW
TABLE 96 MODULES aaasSa
iyttt N D AaIrmImmies
R D —_T@TR-=
OO e =N
.S S
e N NS
ST SR IR R
TR S T N\
Detail F__ i O S IR S TS ee
TS
R e e
SOL
e

2850

o
P o
* © //
2300+10,0 h
*): Back Pile Driven Lenght:
OPPOSITE SOIL DRIVEN
SLOPES N/S LENGHT (mm) TIGHTENING TORQUE (N.m)
Screw M12x30 50 N.m
0% 1.750
Screw M8x35 8N.m
5% 1.600
Note: In all cases minimum driven
lenght must be 1.600mm Note:
Note:

e All structure components and joints are hot dip galvanized
according to the UNE-EN ISO 1461 standard and/or Magnelis®

o Fasteners used for the structure is hot dip galvanized.

Screws quality is 8.8.

o Fasteners used for photovoltaic panels is stainless steel.

Screws quality is A2-70

o Pillars position tolerance.
North-South +10mm
East-West £20mm
Height £15mm

e Maximum permited slope east-west in the

structure assembly: 8%. For slopes greater
than 3% the distance between frames shall

be measured on the slope.

Description Quality
Rear Pillar
, o (C125x3,5) S355JR
E.-Joint between connection diagonal element,
Main Beam and Diagonal Forward Pillar
(C100x3) $355JR
1 Screw M12x30 I1SO 4017
. 1 Washer M12 ISO 7089 C?;;T 8 S350GD +
C.-Joint between 1 Screw M12x30 1SO 4017 1 Washer M12 ISO 7089 (C125¢1,8) ZM310
Rear Pillar/Forward Pillar 1 Washer M12 1SO 7089 1 Washer M12 DIN 127 Grower Diagonal
and Main Beam 1 Washer M12 1SO 7089 1 Nut M12 1SO 4032 C60 %0 18 S275JR
1 Washer M12 DIN 127 Grower (C60x40x1,8)
1 Nut M12 1SO 4032 A.-Assembly between Purlin Right Central Purlin S350GD +
and Solar Module (C100x1,5) ZM310
Clamp
1 Screw M12x30 ISO 4017 Left Central Purlin
1 Washer M12 ISO 7089 F.-Joint between simple cleat, 1 Screw M8x35 DIN933 (C100x1 531 ' SI;S'\;);E()) *
1 Washer M12 1SO 7089 Main Beam and Purlin. Insulati Purin !
—_— nsulating element
1 Washer M12 DIN 127 Grower Right Lateral Purlin S350GD +
1 Nut M12 1SO 4032 1 Washer M8 DIN440R (C100x1,5) ZM310
1 Washer M8 DIN 127 Grower !
1 Nut. M8 DIN934 Left Lateral Purlin S350GD +
1 Screw M12x30 1SO 4017 Solar Module (C100x1,5) ZM310
1 Washer M12 1SO 7089
1 was:er m}g ::)S|<[\)j :g?QG Simple Cleat S275JR
asher rower
Solar Module 1 Nut M12 1SO 4032 B.-Assembly between Purlin
1650 and Solar Module Connection diagonal S275JR
= i 330 990 330 ‘ clamp
L } - D.-Joint between Diagonal Solar Modul
= and Rear Pillar olar Module Connection purlin S275JR
1 Screw M8x35 DIN933
| = Purlin Aumi
S uminum
S Insulating element Extreme Module Clamp 6063 T5
1 Washer M8 DIN440R
1 Screw M12x30 I1SO 4017, 1 Washer M8 DIN 127 Grower . .
- = 1 Washer M12 1SO 7089 1 Nut. M8 DIN934 Intermediate Module | Aluminum
2’ 1 Washer M12 1SO 7089 Solar Module Clamp 6063 T5
o 1 Washer M12 DIN 127 Grower|

G.- Joint Between Purlins
and Connection Purlin

1 Nut M12 1SO 4032

40

SCALE

SOLAR FIXED STRUCTURE HF2H-4PH

KISLINGBURY (UK)

DATE »
11-01-17 W %
Format/Size Drawn Checked Approved
Measures in mm A3 Adrian Cicero Rguez Abel J. Fernandez Ivan Arianes

Gonvarrl
= Steel Services o [)

ASSEMBLY TABLE

Drawing N°: H16G0610-PM-001b

Replaces:

Project N°:  2016-GSS-0610



